0 ~NOO O WODN -

ot WO NRNOMNOMNNDNRNRNLDS S 8 2 2 s
_-_gccf;e‘f-mc—“)xocooo\lovcnAoor\:—\ocooo\loamp.wm—\oo

bl ,5U't'lay":»:Sc 1

introduced May 27, 2008, by Counciiman
Canada, seconded by Councilman Hursey, (by
request of Administration)

Item No. 08-05-2737
ORDINANCE NO. 3482
An ordinance amending Ordinance Ne. 3401, revising the Revenue, Expense
and Capital Budget for fiscal year 2007-2008 (Supplemental Budget #2), providing for
supplemental approptiations, additional revenues and matters in connection therewith.

" NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that it does
hereby amend Ordinance No. 3401, revising the Revenue, Expense and Capital Budget
for fiscal year 2007-2008, as attached herewith and made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Slidell City Council does hereby
establish personnel staffing and position classification levels for each department as
presented in the Mayor’'s proposed budget booklet for fiscal year 2008, dated March 27,
2007, and adopted May 24, 2007, and that the number of employees in each MSPG level
shall be as therein stated for each position, except for the following:

1. Delete the position of Assistant Director of Engineering (Grade 14)

and add the position of Engineer (Grade 14) in the Engineering
Department.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that Council approval is required to amend,

. change, increase or reallocate any MSPG levels, or staffing except for Police Department

classifications for Police Officers, Corporals, and Sergeants, who shall have an automatic

promotlon dependm upon tlme ln servnce and job performance

FURTHER ORDAINEI that each em*hsted m the ";':'ttache v’:CapltaI

‘es sbhall constltute a separate prog___‘ j and subs’ututlons thereto shall

reqwre COUnCll approval




O ~N®OAWN

v(JOOOCA)OONI\)I\)I\)I\)I\)I\JNI\)N—\—\—&—\—\—&—\_\_\_\
00N—XO(OOONIO)(H-POOI\J—\O@OO\ICDU'I#OOI\J—\O(O

W WL
>

W W
Kol os]

W
N

W

ORDINANCE NO. 3482
ITEM NO. 08-05-2737

PAGE 2

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Finance Director is authorized to make

the necessary adjustments to operating transfers between funds as noted on the schedule

dated 6/17/08 9:11 a.m. attached hereto and made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Finance Director is authorized to make

the necessary adjustments to operating transfers between funds.

BE IT FINALLY ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become effective upon

signature by the Mayor.

Thomas P. Reeves
Council Administrator

ADOPTED this 24th day of June, 2008.
J

! M Cahada
President of the Council
Councilman, District E

Mayor

DELIVERED c32m
Do (o LA

blas IO}? to the Mayor
RECEIVED

AQQ pim.
A b‘ Og from the Mayor




City of Slidell

TO: Ben O, Morris, Mayor
FROM: Sharon Howés, Director _of Finance {Q.—/
DATE: - - r\?‘\\j\@% —

SUBJECT: Supplemental Budget No. 2— Fiscal Year 2007 / 2008

Please authorize an amendment to the second supplemental budget budget for fiscal year
2007/2008 as introduced on May 27, 2008. Schedules of the sources and use of funds
for operating the adjustments are attached

Approved by Ben O. Morris, Ma;)r\\\

CC: Bob Dunbar, Chief of Staff
Tara Hunter, Deputy Chief of Staff



Sources and Uses

Fiscal Year 2007/2008
Second Supplemental Budget

Sources As Introduced Amendment As Amended
General Fund
Add Special Detail Revenue 85,000 85,000
Fund Balance Designated for Claims - 40,000 40,000
Sales Tax Fund -
Operating Reserves 140,000 140,000
Decrease Operating Budget 13,000 13,000
DISA Building Fund : -
Increase lease revenue 240,000 240,000
Regional Training Facility Fund -
Available Fund Balance 12,000 12,000
Total Sources 490,000 40,000 530,000
Uses
Operations
General Fund 235,000 40,000 275,000
Airport Fund 3,000 3,000
DISA Fund 240,000 240,000
Regional Training Facility Fund 12,000 12,000
Total Uses 490,000 40,000 530,000

SourceUse2ndSup08 Sheetl.

6/17/2008 8:49 AM



Schedule of Chah‘ges‘tci»Oberétiﬁg'Bu'dgéf's
FY 2008
i §g§9’r_1”q”suppl_emental Budget

00

o1

02
03
04
05
07
08
12
14

15

16

18
19

o0

21
22
23

24

25
26
27

29
b
ar

34
35
37

Department
or Division

First

Supplemental

» Budget

Changes
Approved
05/13/08

Sub Total

2nd Sup
Changes

See Notes Notes As Introduced

Second
Supplemenal

Amendments
See Notes

2nd Sup Second
Supplemenal

Notes As Amendqq

Training Academy -

Finance
_Legal
-Police

Data Prdcessing

Purchasing

Risk Management
‘Building Safety

Civil Service

Plannlng

C|ty COUrt . -. B L DTt

City Counml

General Fuhd )

‘Recreation

PW-General Maint S

‘Cultural Arts
Engineering

‘PW-Electrical

 Sales TaxFund

“Airport

PU-WWTP
PU-Sewer
PU -Water

Utility Fund

“TOTAL

Administration

‘City Marshall
-City Prosecutor

Corrections
PW-, Admmsnrahon
_PW-Vehicle Maint
PW- Streets e

Animal Shelter' T

DisAFund

" 584,997 _“
368,498

6,807,280 -
284,096 .
291,279
968,814 .

“ses342

368, 498

" 6,807,280 .

"284,096 :
291,379
968,814 °

756,357 ;

"'241248

..356,686 12,000

368,686

i

568, 342

' 85,00

4000 C

584,997 7
368,498

"568,342

584,997 ¢
408,498

‘1_1‘!‘37

N 103 583 SO R

103,583

oMesTTi
332,690 :

. 1,16.327_1'%
332,690 !

105 533

105,533 ;

772,429
3,022,934
1,110,530

566,835 |

618,456

12,141,550 ;2

618,456

V_sz,37e,5503

892, 112

892,112 '

73,806,515

456, 294 T

1 R

2,806,515
837,420 |

1,155,530

‘h i 456 294

’ 456 294' ;

249,035
10,439,794

323711 323,711 323711

6,83 566,835 566,835

416,309 416,399 416,399
T249,035 ] o 249 035

282,000

10,671,794 |

10,426,794

780,000

240,000 J

1,020,000

- 71,020,000

‘PU-Administraion 2,128,1

. 20019

780,000

3000, K

- 212,198 |

6/17/2008 9:11 AM:

2,128,116
71,304,489
1,179,222
. 1935838
6,547,665 -

50000; L

" (50,0009

2,178,116

2,178,116 |

1,304,489 .
T 4,120222
1,935,838 -

" 6,547,665 ¢

30,951,693

10,000 . O
(10 000)

1,314,489
1,119,222 ¢
. 1,935,838 .
6,547,665 -

0000 T aesnans

: OpBUdgethdSupOB changes |



Notes for Schedule of Changes to Operating Budgets
FY 2007/2008
Second Supplemental Budget
Notes
A Overtime
B Overtime, Speciél Details, Vehicle Maintenance
C ‘Employee Medical
D Retiree Medical, Vacation Payout, Retirement Conversion
E Classified Salaries, Retirement
F Overtime, Employee Medical
G Retiree Medical, Vacation Payout, Retirement Conversion
H Overtime
1 Vacancies
J Utilities
K Employee Medical
L Retiree Medical, 'Vacation Payout, Retirefnent Conversion
M Vacancies
N Liability Claims

0] Solid Waste Disposal

OpBudgechdSupdS Notes 6/17/2008 9:05 AM



